Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard Keil Hardware Manufacturing Acquisition, LLC		107/09/1997	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Standard-Keil/Tap-Rite, LLC	
Street Address:	Route 34 and Allenwood Road	
City:	Allenwood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1309703	TAP-RITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 622 4444

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP
Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAPRITE JAG 2989

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Agostino

Total Attachments: 0

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0770

900016809

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 12/16/2004**